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which receipts shall be vouchers for payment of sums herein
named, which sums shall be noted on the monthly reports of
said Clerk of the Court and deducted from the amount other-
wise shown to be due the city. All- witness fees collected by
the Clerk of the Court and not paid to witnesses as aforesaid,
shall be paid to the city the same as other fees accruing to said
city.

(d) All balances of deposits for cost remaining in the
hands of said Clerk of the Court for one month after the ter-
mination of any action, or for a like period of abandonment
of or failure to prosecute same, and all other deposits of money
arising from bail, bonds, recognizances and payments of penal-
ties thereon or otherwise, shall be paid to the city on the first
Monday of the month following.

(e) Provided, that in the event that the party or parties
who may be entitled to receive said balance of deposits or
other moneys or any portion thereof, may demand the same of
said Clerk of the Court at any time thereafter and upon giving
a receipt therefor to the Clerk of the Court who shall pay the
same to the party entitled thereto, and said receipt shall be
sufficient voucher for the same and like manner as provided
herein, in case of receipts for witness fees. No fees shall be
charged against the city, county, or state.

Approved April 11, 1949.

CHAPTER 364—S. F. No. 1002
[Not Coded]

An act authorizing certain milages to appropriate funds
from the earnings of the municipal liquor dispensary to aid
in the construction and maintenance of a community hospital.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain villages may appropriate funds earn-
ed by liquor dispensary to nonprofit, hospital association. The
governing body of any village situated in any county having a
population, in excess of 17,000 but not more than 19,000 in-
habitants and having less than 60 full and. fractional con-
gressional townships, and operating an "on sale" and "off
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sale" municipal liquor dispensary may appropriate annually
from the liquor dispensary fund not to exceed 20 per cent of
the annual net earnings of such municipal liquor dispensary,
to any duly incorporated non-profit hospital association for
the construction and maintenance of a community hospital in
any village in such county open to all residents of the county
on equal terms.

Approved April 11,1949.

CHAPTER 365—S. F. No. 1039

An act relating to absent and disabled voters voting by
mail; amending Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 203.01.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 203.01, is
amended to read:

203.01. Absent and disabled voters may vote by mail.
Any person entitled to vote at any general election, any pri-
mary election, any city election, any school election, or any
village or town election in villages or towns operating under
the "Australian Ballot System," who is absent on the day
such election is held from the district in which he is entitled
to vote, or who by reason of illness or physical disability ia
unable to go to the polling place of such district, may vote
therein by having his ballot delivered by mail to the election
board of such district on the day of such election, by comply-
ing with the provisions of this chapter. No person residing
in a municipality now or hereafter having permanent registra-
tion of voters, as provided by chapter 201, shall be permitted
to so vote unless he has registered as a voter in accordance
with such provisions.

. Approved April 11, 1949.

CHAPTER 366—S. F. No. 1113
[Coded as Section 412.18, Subd. 7]

An act relating to salaries of mayor and trustees in mi-
lages; amending Laws 1949, Chapter 119, Section 21, Subdi~
vision 7.


